

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 610

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after “changes;” insert “adding a certain definition;”; after line 9, insert:

“BY renumbering

Article - Commercial Law

Section 9-102(a)(52) through (59), (61) through (63), and (65) through (80), respectively  
to be Section 9-102(a)(53) through (60), (62) through (64), and (66) through (81),  
respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1997 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)

(As enacted by Chapter 282 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1999)”;

in line 15, after “9-515(c),” insert “9-520(b),”; and after line 20, insert:

“BY adding to

Article - Commercial Law

Section 9-102(a)(52)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1997 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)

(As enacted by Chapter 282 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1999)”.

On page 2, after line 11, insert:

“BY adding to

Article - Transportation

Section 13-202(e)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(Over)

(1999 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 9-102(a)(52) through (59), (61) through (63), and (65) through (80), respectively, of the Commercial Law Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as enacted by Chapter 282 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1999, be renumbered to be Section(s) 9-102(a)(53) through (60), (62) through (64), and (66) through (81), respectively.”;

in line 12, strike “1.” and substitute “2. AND”; in the same line, after “IT” insert “FURTHER”; and strike beginning with “BY” in line 12 down through “MARYLAND” in line 13.

On page 27, in line 23, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.

On page 29, in line 19, strike “3.” and substitute “4.”; in the same line, strike “Section 1 of”; and strike in their entirety lines 23 and 24.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, after line 10, insert:

“(52) “LAND RECORDS” MEANS THE OFFICE DESIGNATED FOR THE FILING OR RECORDING OF A RECORD OF A MORTGAGE ON REAL PROPERTY.”;

in lines 11 and 14, strike “(60)” and “(64)”, respectively, and substitute “(61)” and “(65)”, respectively.

On page 18, after line 27, insert:

“9-520.

(b) If a filing office refuses to accept a record for filing, it shall communicate to the person that presented the record the fact of and reason for the refusal and the date and time the record would have been filed had the filing office accepted it. The communication must be made at the time and in the manner prescribed by filing-office rule [described in § 9-501(a)(2)].”.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 29, after line 18, insert:

“(E) PRIORITY OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN A VEHICLE PERFECTED AS

PROVIDED UNDER THIS SECTION IS GOVERNED BY TITLE 9 OF THE COMMERCIAL LAW ARTICLE, INCLUDING § 9-317(E).”.